a rental fee as established by resolution of the County of El Dorado Board of Supervisors which is 
in effect at each annual lease payment date. The annual lease payment at the commencement of this 
Lease for a portable Single "T" Hangar on 812 square feet shall be a flat fee of Seven Hundred 
Ninety-Two Dollars and 00/100 ($792.00). Payments shall be made to: 

County of El Dorado 
Chief Administrative Office, or successor 

Airport Administration 
2850 Fairlane Court 

Placerville, CA 95667 
or Airports Office 

Said lease payment is due and payable as follows: 

A. Upon commencement date, LESSEE shall pay a pro-rated portion of annual lease payment